2.				50
(Meditie)	mulun	my 1	1446 E	OLD LEKK
INS. CASE OWNER	Mrc (1.	CC 6 /AIG1800	(1/11/1/	IDAC IDAC
	*	ASSIGN	MENT	21/1/18
* Surveyor:	tsc	DOI: Y	1 1 18	Date / Tithe :
	ESS CHIWA		1 3	Registered in Merimen: 1718
Pre-assign / CCU	/FTE C TC	9200		- 6 11 EM 2221
Insured Vehicle No	> 0 >	9000	Claim No.	50945773769
Name of Insured	MEN YOU	M FENG.	Policy No.	: NO W8646 -06
Insured Tel No.		HP: 1 1 2	Make / Model	Vulva
Excess Sec II :SS		D.O.A. 27 01 18	Place of Accide	1 and read on 15 Mar A
Is driver the owner	-	Nature of Accident :	A house to consul	1.00
	Cl V		OLGIA REPO	RT: (ES) NO : TP GIA REPORT (YES / NO
If NO. Driver Nat Driver Tel			Insured Liabilit	
5000 Seek 1000		1		***
SKS 168	<u> </u>			
INSRS	INS	11	INSRS:	INSRS:
WSP OPT	IMM WSI	20 07	WSP: Tel:	WSP: Tel:
Liability:	6 7 F F	sility:	Liability:	Liability:
RMKS	RM	KS:	RMKS:	RMKS:
Date/Time				
1.0	SES-168-13-7 W	im industrial y as	m4 (18	STAGE DATE / PIC Non-Reporting ltr (1st):
1/18	20000			Non-Reporting Itr (2nd):
1	WO 01 414 1	SENT MY DU LETTER		Non-Reporting Itr (Final) Notification Itr (if non-pickup)
un	100 01			Call Ot 24K() 4 2 3 18
151-1	F	D		After call ltr in Ol: 38/05/2018
2/3/18 -	twest to be	n: Reguest for OIF	(Hany)	Notification lit (if non-pickup)
2/3/18 -	OI GIA UDIGO	ided in Meamen.	3.47.03	After cull ltr to Ol:
1111				Authorisation To Act
2 3 1 8 cm 15 15 bx	1 (0160) OI, N	ar Chon. Not pscicion of them. Confirm of the Letter. Information him with core, information him with known and picture with the confirmation of t	up.	Release Voucher
28/3/10@743br	He de Cons	of lick latter lution	with a laim	Final Repair Bill Car Rental Invoice
,	Olaskedab	wit COR, inform him	m \$ 2 with	Towing Invoice
	He agreed to s	the kaware NCD I	sw.	LTA/GIA:
and a little				Medical Bill:
2013/10	Drunt to co	huper to close		PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction:
1017	Lichars in ?	DECEMEN (1.2	ARR SOLD	LOD
		KECEIAEA	2010	Payment Breakdown Form:
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:
INALIZATION	Date/Time	Confirm with:		Others: Confirm by:
tepair Cost:	S5 . (days) Reduction:	%	Limail Call
INAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 79 3 1			Email Call
epair Cost W/0F1	\$\$ 2917.57	ed / A ssed) BOLA S/N No.: 24		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia
oss of Rental (LOR):	55 - (days)		
ass of Use (LOU):	SS LW.WISIW			TO THE ORDER
oss of Income (LOI):	LOR+LOU	x days)	1	1 2
OR only LOU only	ss J.W	LOR + LOI Tick only one	4	
dedical	SS -			1) Claim status: Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement	SS -	(e.g. Tow/Independen	nt)	2) Report Format:
.egal Cost	55 3319.57	Global Sum 85: 3210.01	0	3) Survey fee \$ 720-+ \$ 20
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: 29/7/18	Confirm with Warm		Email Call
Payor I:	SS 3310-UO	Name 1: Optional Y	Nerkz Ptel	.bt
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:		
Discours To S Prodlem 15 Ad A. S.	66	Nonetta Torri		

31.012018	SKS 968 97 05 15
Estimated Cost	Type: McCommittee Sus Van Lorry / Taxi Prime Mover
DD / FR / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MY	Truck / Trailer or A
To propert Venue No. SKS 9689Z	Mer 6200 1991
Optima werkez	Estate M. Cong A.O Insured / Std / NI / NA
9A Serandoon North Ave 5	So Reading 3815 3 TRado Insured / Std / NI / NA
naured	Eng No.
Paley No.	WOD 2050 422R 0 47956
Çlaims No.	Gen Cong 2000 Fair / Poor / Burnt
Burn Insured Excess:	Steering Inocaer (Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record	Brake Incom Jammed Leaked Burnt or
Make of Veh	Mod. NII / S/Rim / STZ A/Rib or
	Tyre 8ce F. 22 - /
(Pelicy Condition)	225/50R17
Remark: The veh had commenced its NS 0 regain at the time of inspection.	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / TR SUM /
	TOYO / YOKO er
Sal or Market Value: (DaC Sentrant Phone Consistent? : Yes or No.	R.Bai & R.Bai &
The state of the s	P
GIA PR Seen Consistent?: Yes or No Est Receirs	DOA 2711/18 DO 31/11/8
Lim Sum 1.4.1 % 3 Val. Yes or No	Survey held as
	Design Demages Frt Ass DIS NIS UIC Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Venicle IN/	
Date Person Contected	The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision
11/2 Fake pass to Cardenke PIP \$ 272.70 (Reel	\$ (440.70/35%).
Cost Tre Tie Paris Prail Report	Date Of Secretary
L. C. L. William Co.	Days Of Repair Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee
Final Report	Resulvey no of this
Add	Feet 5:47:52 5 _3-21_1
	Telephon 8 Property
Réport Formét	Table 1 of the control of the contro
Lump Sum (E line)	THERETO B



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

			rnationale Des Experts En Auton	COTTON .
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/AIG18001	1999/Kpb3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 01-02-2018	
1.		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SJS 9220D	Veh. Inspected	SKS 9689Z
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	01/02/2018
2.		Vehicle I	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer		Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
	Accident Date	27/01/2018	Inspection Date	31/01/2018
	Survey held at	OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD		
		9A SERANGOON NORTH SINGAPORE 554500	AVE 5	
5a.			Remarks	

Not Anhersy Resurry B4 paint 2 day,

OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD

Head office : 6 Kung Chong Road Singapore 159143

Tel: +65 6472 1313 Fax: +65 6472 2112

Branch office: 9A Serangoon North Ave 5 Singapore 554500 Tel: +65 6484 9919 Fax: +65 6481 1011

Co. Reg. No. 201212455W

Date:

30 January 2018

Third Party Insurer:

AIG

Vehicle No:

SKS9689Z

Third Party Veh No:

SJS9220D

Model:

MERCEDES BENZ C200

Date of Accident:

27/01/18

Chassis:

WDD2050422R047956

ESTIMATE

QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT S\$	AMOU	NT S\$
1	REAR BUMPER	Bu	Inv :	1,535.00
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER DIFFUSER	na	1100	\$200.00
1	REAR BUMPER CHROME MOULDING			\$225.00
10	REAR BUMPER CLIP	\$6.00	ne	\$60.00
8	REAR BUMPER RIVET	\$6.00	me	\$48.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT			\$580.00
1	REAR BUMPER TOP RETAINER			\$140.00
2	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L+R	\$54.00	£	\$108.00
2	REAR BUMPER LOWER BRACKET L+R	\$35.00	fm	\$70.00
1	REAR BUMPER LOWER UNDER COVER		ha	\$120.00
		SUB TOTAL		3,086.00
		Less 10%		-\$308.60
		PARTS TOTAL		52,777.40

LAROUR	CHARGES:
LABOUR	CHARGES:

TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING WITH SEALANT ALL ACCIDENT PORTION	\$500.00	2801
TO DIAGNOSTIC CHECK & RESET MEMORY TO IDENTIFICATION STANDARD	\$280.00	801
TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	\$80.00	601
TO CHECK WIRING WITH TEST	\$80.00	201

LABOUR TOTAL

\$1,440.00

		ENDOON TO THE	92,110,00
WINSON	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairsr of the following:	TOTAL	\$4,217.40
	To resurvey beforecaster spray painting To display demaged partial during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey or on a "Without Projection To display modificances is a second Supplementary are not to the ununveryed is subject to the large second.	r test	
	Address of the Samuel		

Not Anheir Besony Bypains 82726.70 2days

OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD

Head office : 6 Kung Chong Road Singapore 159143

Tel: +65 6472 1313 Fax: +65 6472 2112

Branch office: 9A Serangoon North Ave 5 Singapore 554500 Tel: +65 6484 9919 Fax: +65 6481 1011

Co. Reg. No. 201212455W

Date:

30 January 2018

Third Party Insurer:

AIG

Vehicle No: SKS9689Z

Third Party Veh No:

SJS9220D

Model:

MERCEDES BENZ C200

Date of Accident:

27/01/18

Chassis:

WDD2050422R047956

ESTIMATE

QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT S\$	AMO	JNT S\$
1 REA	AR BUMPER	Bu	me	\$1,535.00
1 REA	AR BUMPER LOWER DIFFUSER	no	1/60	\$200.00
1 REA	AR BUMPER CHROME MOULDING	n	tins	\$225.00
10 REA	AR BUMPER CLIP	\$6.00	ne	\$60.00
8 REA	AR BUMPER RIVET	\$6.00	ne	\$48.00
1 REA	AR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT		R	\$580.00
1 REA	AR BUMPER TOP RETAINER		Diy	\$140.00
2 REA	AR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L+R	\$54.00	Sen	\$108.00
2 REA	AR BUMPER LOWER BRACKET L+R	\$35.00	Sin	\$70.00
1 REA	R BUMPER LOWER UNDER COVER		Sia	\$120.00
- 4		SUB TOTAL		\$3,086.00
		Less 10%		5308.60
		PARTS TOTAL		\$2,777.40

	0.00		
LAROI	IID.	CHA	RGES:
LADO	0.0	LIM	NUES.

TO REMOVE & REPLACED WITH PANEL BEATING ALL ACCIDENT PORTION	\$500.00	2501
TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING WITH SEALANT ALL ACCIDENT PORTION	\$500.00	2800
TO DIAGNOSTIC CHECK & RESET MEMORY TO IDENTIFICATION STANDARD	\$280.00	801
TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	\$80.00	601
TO CHECK WIRING WITH TEST	\$80.00	201

	LKK Auto Consultants hence notify	LABOUR TOTAL	\$1,440.00
WINSON	the Repairer of the Mowing: To resurvey seturo allow servey carrying	TOTAL	\$4,217.40
	To display damaged partisi during resurvey Parts prices are subject to confirmation		
	Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis No illegal modification(s) is allowed.		
	Supplementary items) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company		
	Acknowledged by Repairer		
	Signature:		
	Date:		

OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD

Head office : 6 Kung Chong Road Singapore 159143

Tel:+65 6472 1313 Fax:+65 6472 2112

Branch office: 9A Serangoon North Ave 5 Singapore 554500 Tel: +65 6484 9919 Fax: +65 6481 1011

Co. Reg. No. 201212455W

Date:

31 January 2018

Third Party Insurer:

AIG

Vehicle No:

SKS9689Z

Third Party Veh No:

SJS9220D

Model:

MERCEDES BENZ C200

Date of Accident:

27/01/18

Chassis:

WDD2050422R047956

SUPPLEMENTARY

QTY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT S\$	AMOU	INT S\$
1	REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER	n,	Dis	\$55.00
	1	SUB TOTAL		\$55.00
		LESS 10%		-\$5.50
		PARTS TOTAL		\$49.50

WINSON	TOTAL	\$49.50
***************************************	TOTAL	\$49.50

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018 8:01 PM

To: Sharon Ten

Cc: Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Zaini (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: LOD - Accident involving SKS9689Z & SJS9220D on 27/01/18 ***LKK

REF:CC6/AIG18001999/Kpb3

Attachments: 08022018152951.pdf

Dear Sharon,

v.

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Dear Hsiao Tong,

For your information and necessary action please.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupe:@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk S1, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Sharon [mailto:sharon@ow.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018 3:55 PM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: LOD - Accident involving SKS9689Z & SJS9220D on 27/01/18

Without Prejudice

Dear Executive,

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

We are claiming as below:

COR \$2,917.57

LOU \$400.00 (04 Days x \$100.00) /

LTA \$2.00

Total \$3,319.57

Your prompt attention is most grateful and look forward to your speedy settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Sharon Ten
Claims Executive
Tel: +65 6484-9919 (ext.106)
Fax: +65 6481-1011
OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD
Head office: 6 Kung Chong Road Singapore 159143 | Tel: (+65) 6472 1313 | Fax: (+65) 6472 2112 |
Branch: 9A Serangoon North Ave 5 Singapore 554500 | Tel: (+65) 6484 9919 | Fax: (+65) 6481 1011 |
Branch: 551 Upp Thomson Road Singapore 574415 | Tel: (+65) 6452 6868 | Fax: (+65) 6452 9223 |
www.ow.sq
www.facebook.com/optimawerkz

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 28 March 2018 2:53 PM

To:

'Sharon'

Cc:

Zaini (LKK Auto)

Subject:

RE: RE: LOD - Accident involving SKS9689Z & SJS9220D on 27/01/18 ***LKK

REF:CC6/AIG18001999/Kpb3

Without Prejudice

Hi Sharon.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$3,310.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51. Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Sharon [mailto:sharon@ow.sg] Sent: Tuesday, 20 March 2018 5:00 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Fwd: RE: LOD - Accident involving SKS9689Z & SJS9220D on 27/01/18 ***LKK REF:CC6/AIG18001999/Kpb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please let us have your offer to close this case as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) From: Sharon <sharon@ow.sg> Wednesday, 28 March 2018 3:36 PM Sent: To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) Re: LOD - Accident involving SKS9689Z & SJS9220D on 27/01/18 ***LKK Subject: REF:CC6/AIG18001999/Kpb3 Without Prejudice Dear Hsiao Tong, Our client accepted your offer at \$3,310.00. Please send DV. Thank you. Best Regards, Sharon Ten Claims Executive Tel: +65 6484-9919 (ext.106) Fax: +65 6481-1011 OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD Head office: 6 Kung Chong Road Singapore 159143 | Tel: (+65) 6472 1313 Fax: (+65) 6472 2112 Branch: 9A Serangoon North Ave 5 Singapore 554500 | Tel: (+65) 6484 9919 Fax: (+65) 6481 1011 Branch: 551 Upp Thomson Road Singapore 574415 Tel: (+65) 6452 6868 Fax: (+65) 6452 9223 www.ow.sg www.facebook.com/optimawerkz On 28-Mar-18 2:53 PM, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) wrote: Without Prejudice Hi Sharon, We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$3,310.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal

proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Sharon [mailto:sharon@ow.sg]
Sent: Tuesday, 20 March 2018 5:00 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Zaini (LKK Auto) <Zaini@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Fwd: RE: LOD - Accident involving SKS9689Z & SJS9220D on 27/01/18 *** LKK

REF:CC6/AIG18001999/Kpb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please let us have your offer to close this case as soon as possible.

Thank you.

Hest Regards,

Sharon Ten

Claims Executive

Tel: +65 6484-9919 (ext.106)

Fax: +65 6481-1011

OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD

Head office: 6 Kung Chong Road Singapore 159143 | Tel: (+65) 6472

1313 | Fax: (+65) 6472 2112 |

Branch: 9A Serangoon North Ave 5 Singapore 554500 | Tel: (+65) 6484

9919 | Fax: (+65) 6481 1011 |

Branch: 551 Upp Thomson Road Singapore 574415 | Tel: (+65) 6452

6868 | Fax: (+65) 6452 9223 |

www.ow.sg

----- Forwarded Message ------

www.facebook.com/optimawerks

Subject: RE: LOD - Accident involving SKS9689Z & SJS9220D on 27/01/18 ***LKK REF:CC6/AIG18001999/Kpb3

Date: Thu, 8 Feb 2018 12:01:17 +0000

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@lkkauto.com>

To: Sharon Ten <sharon@ow.sg>

cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>, Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>, Zaini (LKK Auto)

<Zaini@lkkauto.com>

Dear Sharon,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Dear Hsiao Tong,

For your information and necessary action please.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

From: Sharon [mailto:sharon@ow.sg]
Sent: Thursday, 8 February 2018 3:55 PM
To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: LOD - Accident involving SKS9689Z & SJS9220D on 27/01/18

Without Prejudice

Dear Executive,

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

We are claiming as below:

COR \$2,917.57 LOU \$400.00 (04 Days x \$100.00) LTA \$2.00 Total \$3,319.57

Your prompt attention is most grateful and look forward to your speedy settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards, Sharon Ten Claims Executive Tel: +65 6484-9919 (ext.106) Fax: +65 6481-1011 OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD Head office: 6 Kung Chong Road Singapore 159143 | Tel: (+65) 6472 1313 Fax: (+65) 6472 2112 Branch: 9A Serangoon North Ave 5 Singapore 554500 | Tel: (+65) 6484 Fax: (+65) 6481 1011 Branch: 551 Upp Thomson Road Singapore 574415 | Tel: (+65) 6452 6868 1 Fax: (+65) 6452 9223 WWW.OW.SQ www.facebook.com/optimawerkz



51 URI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL; 10651 62563561 FAX; 10651 62564315

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18001999/Kpb3

09 MARCH 2018

CHEN YONG FENG 19 SHELFORD ROAD SINGAPORE 288408

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJS 9220D & SKS 9689Z ON 27/01/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SKS 9689Z against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Much

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd C.C. (Motor Claims Dept)

AUTHORISATION TO ACT

	("the third party clai	mant") of/24
Shelford Road Singapore	ZSV49 (address), owner of	5K196892_(vehicle
no.) hereby authorizeOpho-a_W		
to act for me with respect to my cl	laim for repair costs and/o	r rental and/or loss of use
("claim") for my vehicle no \$\forall \text{K\$9697} occurred on \$27\in 18 (date) along		
(location) involving vehicle no/s		
my claim with payment cheque/s bein	g made in favour of the wor	eshop.
I further acknowledge that any settle without prejudice and without admissi		
without prejudice and without admissi	ion of liability basis insofar	as the driver/owner/insurers

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l. OPTIMA WERKZ PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\$3,310.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. \$\$\sum_{\text{SKS}}\$ 9689Z that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on \$27/01/2018 (date) along DUNEARN ROAD involving vehicle no/s \$\sum_{\text{SJS}}\$ 9220D.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 31/01/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>ONG YEE PING</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SKS 9689Z</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We'll further confirm that we'll will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SKS 9689Z (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this ______ (day) of ______ (month) 20_1f (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Optima Werkz Pte Ltd

9A Serangoon North Avenue 5, Singapore 554500 Tel (+65) 6484 9919 Fax: (+65) 6481 1101 Co Reg & GST No: 201212455W

TAX INVOICE

To: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120

Tel 6419 1000 Fax 6835 7416 INV NO. INVOICE DATE

REF

: 121800996 : 07/02/2018 : TP#604 : SKS9689Z VEH NO. : C200 AUTO CAR MODEL

CURRENT MILEAGE:

: WINSON ADVISOR : COD TERMS

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UOM	U PRICE SGD	AMOUNT SGD
1 REAR BUMPER	3	PC	1,381,50	1.381.50
2 REAR BUMPER LOWER DIFFUSER	31	PC	180.00	180.00
3 REAR BUMPER CHROME MOULDING	1	PC	202.50	202.50
4 REAR BUMPER CLIP	10	PCS	5.40	54:00
5 REAR BUMPER RIVET	8	PCS		43.20
6 REAR BUMPER TOP RETAINER	1	PC	126.00	126.00
7 REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER	1	PC	49.50	49.50
8 TO REMOVE & REPLACED WITH PANEL BEATING ALL ACCIDENT PORTION	1	JOB	250.00	250.00
9 TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING WITH SEALANT ALL ACCIDENT PORTION	1	JOB	280.00	280.00
10 TO DIAGNOSTIC CHECK & RESET MEMORY TO IDENTIFICATION STANDARD	1	JOB	80.00	80.00
11 TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	1	JOB	60.00	60.00
12 TO CHECK WIRING WITH TEST	1	JOB	20.00	20.00

Remarks: DOA: 27/01/18

CLAIMANT NAME ONG YEE PING

NRIC NO: \$1801022D TP VEHICLE: SJS9220D

Singapore Dollars Two Thousand Nine Hundred Seventeen And Cent Fifty-Seven Only

Name:		NATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY.	
NRIC No.:	SUB TOTAL	SGD	2,726.70
	GST 7.00%	SGD	190.87
Signature:	GRAND TOTAL	SGD	2,917.57

I/We confirm that I/We incurred the impair coats horsen and will observe metric agreement with the repairs. I/We decline the repairs for above vehicle have been completed to mylour autofaction.

1) New parts purchased and installed by Optima Weekz Pte Ltd. will be entitled to warranty period of one (1) year or mileage up to 30,000km, whichever comes first, from the date of impice, with the exception to wear & tour terms

2) Recor Parts purchased and instabled by Optime Werkz Pte Ltd, will be entitled to werranty period of six (6) months or mileage up to 10,000km, whichever comes first, from the date of invoice, with the exception to woor 5 tear dems.

35 Goods sold are not refundable/returnable

Original levolce is only valid when the payment is acknowledge receipt by Optima Werkz Pte Ltd. Interest of 2% per morth will be charged on any outstanding amount

for Optima Werkz Pte Ltd

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE(S



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-015546

Date of Request:

00/04/0040

29/01/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Optima Werkz Pte Ltd 6 Kung Chong Road Singapore 159143

Dear Sir/Magam.

Enquiry Date

29/01/2018

Enquiry By

Tan Leng Leng

TP Vehicle No.

SJS9220D

Accident Date

27/01/2018

DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT (S\$)
TP Insurer Enquiry	1.87
GST Amount	0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive)	2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque



6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-015546

Date of Request:

29/01/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Optima Werkz Pte Ltd 6 Kung Chong Road Singapore 159143

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

29/01/2018

Enquiry By

Tan Leng Leng

TP Vehicle No.

SJS9220D

Accident Date

27/01/2018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SJS9220D	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	28/08/2017-27/08/2018	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage ansing out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Ad) Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adt	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	01 Feb 2018 Edit Reg	asc sommero.	31 Jan 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$2,726.70 Edit Estimate	552	2,726.70 lew Rpt	Pending for S Report Cancel Case			
	Main	∏ R	eference	Claim	Details		Documents		Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	CHEN YO	NG FENG, ID: S	2730236Z							
Main Claimant:	ONG YEE	PING, 10: 518	010220							
Vehicle Reg No.:	SKS968	9Z		Date	Pate of Loss: 27/01/2018 09:00 - :59 [32 Months and 12 Days From LTA Reg Date				Date (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type	TP / 509	4571733SG			Policy/Cover Note No.: 2100268646-06 (Comprehensive)					
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	53592200)		0.2017	y No. imant):	5071615396-02				
				Exce	1951					
Repairer:		and the second s	Q) 9A Serangoon No		Control of the last of the las					
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insuranc (esaval@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	is) - Tel: 65-641	9-3000 .	[Handled b	y Kesaval, Jaciyn	-м]		
Claimant's Insurer:	30000000000000000000000000000000000000		Co-operative Ltd (20-TAN 10-W						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Har	idled by I	KENNETH KO	ONG] [Final R	pt due 12/0	2/2018]	
ASSOCIAT	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Viev	v All Comp	ose Case Mai	
 AIG_SG 	(02/02/2018)	No OI GIA Rep	ort							
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS =				View All 5	Search Tasks Cri	eate New Task	Complete	
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Handler	10000	ned By	Completed On	Created C	n Done	

Claim Documents

r page 🔍	
Thumbna	il Prin
Edit	
r page	
Thumbna	
Load HTM	C.
	and I
r page 🔍	and the same
Thumbna	-
Load JPG	6000
Load JPG	1
Load JPG	
Load JPG	V
Load JPG	V
Load JPG	V
Load JPG	7
Load JPG	V
Load JPG	-
Load JPG	
Load JPG	+=
Load JPG	-
	-
Load JPG	
Load JPG	V
Load JPG	3
r page	
Thumbna	il Prin
Load PDF	
Load PDF	_
Load PDF	_
Load PDF	_
Load PDF	
	_
COLUMN TO SERVICE SERV	_
	Load PDF Load PDF

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMP	LETED BY	SURVEYOR
------------------	----------	----------

T = AM			
I E-MINI			

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	Jeneski str	20D (Insd ve		Mo	del:		100		DES-BENZ C200 1.8		
		SKS9689Z (TP veh)			4			AVANTGARDE (W204) (A)			
Date of Accident:	27/01/2	2018									
Global Sum Settlen	nent :	[X] Yes		1.1	No	_					
Repair Estimate	ioni :	1 1 100	: \$	1 1	4,56	5.58					
Final Repair Cost			: \$		3,31	-					
Loss of Use			: \$			-	4.	00 day	s at \$100.00 per day		
Rental (if any)			- \$			\rightarrow		day			
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: \$			_					
Others:	-		: \$								
Olitora.			: \$			_					
Final Settlement Su	m (Globa	al Sum)	s		3,310	00.0					
Is Third Party Wor	A 101 March 101 Co. 1	HOT SALISONEL	d?	[]	YES	[]	(]	NO	(Kindly indicate		
below) A) For Non GIA R	legistere	d Workshop	:	Agr	eed Liab	oility		100	(%)		
B) For GIA Regis	tered Wo	orkshop:		_					OLA Scenario No:		
BOLA Liability :		(%)		Ass	essed L	iability	(*):_		(%)		
* Assessed Lia	bility to b	e filled only fo	or chain	collisio	ns and i	for cas	ses wh	ere BO	OLA does not apply.		
Remarks											
Payment Instruction	on: Paye	e's Breakdo	wn								
 Optima Werkz 	Pte Ltd				: \$				3,310.0		
2)					: \$						
3)					: \$						
				101	Lever to the second						
JOANNE	LEE KHA	ANG MIN			3 Apr 2018						
LKK Auto (Consultar	nts Pte Ltd		1	Date						

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No.:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG18001999/KPB3Q2

Date:

03/04/2018

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

2100268646-06

Claimant Vehicle SKS9689Z

Insured Vehicle No: SJS9220D

No:

27/01/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 5094571733SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKS9689Z

Make & Model:

MERCEDES-BENZ C200, 1.8 Avantgarde (W204) (A) Engine No:

Reg. Date:

15/05/2015 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

Colour:

Engine Capacity:

1991 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Sum Insured (S\$):

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition: No

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/50R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/50R17

Front Left Side:

Pirelli 8 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Pirelli 8 mm Pirelli 8 mm

Front Right Side: Pirelli 8 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		2,826.90	2,036.70	790.20	27.95
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		1,440.00	690.00	750.00	52.08
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	4,266.90	2,726.70	1,540.20	36.10
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	298.68	190.87	107.81	36.10
	Nett Amount (S\$)	4,565.58	2,917.57	1,648.01	36.10
	+ Loss of Use (4.0 x S	\$100.00/day) (S\$)	400.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

31/01/2018

Date Inspected:

31/01/2018

Inspected At:

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

+ Doc/Search Fee (S\$)

Nett Liability (S\$)

Optima Werkz Pte Ltd (HQ)

9A Serangoon North Ave 5

Singapore 554500

2.00

3,319.57

3,310.00

Estimated Period of Repair:

2.0 days

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Buckled / Dented	1,535.00 FL	*1,535.00 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER DIFFUSER	Dented / Cut	200.00 FL	*200.00 FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER CHROME MOULDING	Mtg Cracked	225.00 FL	*225.00 FL
4	10		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	60.00 FL	*60.00 FL
5	8		*REAR BUMPER RIVET	Necessary	48.00 FL	*48.00 FL
6	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Repair	580.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER TOP RETAINER	Distorted	140.00 FL	*140.00 FL
8	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L+R	Serviceable	108.00 FL	*-FL
9	2		*REAR BUMPER LOWER BRACKET L+R	Serviceable	70.00 FL	*-FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER UNDER COVER	Serviceable	120.00 FL	*-FL
11	1		*REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER	Mtg Distorted	55.00 FL	*55.00 FL
F=Franchise part. L=List		part. L=ListIt	temDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)	3,141.00	2,263.00
	- List Item Discount on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)					226.30
				Total Parts (S\$)	2,826.90	2,036.70
Г			Report was unsubmitted duri	ng this print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE WITH PANEL BEATING ALL ACCIDENT PORTION	New	500.00	250.00
2	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING WITH SEALANT ALL ACCIDENT PORTION	New	500.00	280.00
3	TO DIAGNOSTIC CHECK & RESET MEMORY TO IDENTIFICATION STANDARD	New	280.00	80.00
4	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACED REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00	60.00
5	TO CHECK WIRING WITH TEST	New	80.00	20.00
	Gross Labour Cost (S\$)		1,440.00	690.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.